
Central Bank of Ireland - UNRESTRICTED

No. Contract Type Winning Contractor Legal Address

Value - €          

(ex VAT) Type of Contract

Contract Award 

Date Duration (in months)

Brief Description of Contract and 

Context

1
Call-Off Contract from the 

Framework Agreement for the 

Provision of Temporary Staff

CPL Solutions Ltd
8-34 Percy Place, Dublin 4

€67,630 Professional Services 09/10/2017 12 Months 2 x Temporary Resources

2
Call Off Contract from the Framework 

Agreement for Software 

Development Lifecycle Resources

AspiraCon t/a Aspira Eastgate House, Eastgate Way, Little 

Island, Co. Cork

€174,900 Professional Services 10/10/2017

9 Months (with option to 

extend by 2 x 6 month 

periods)

.Net/SQL Developer

3
Call Off Contract from the Framework 

Agreement for Software 

Development Lifecycle Resources

Deloitte Technology Solutions Ltd

29 Earlsfort Terrace, Dublin 2

€222,750 Professional Services 24/10/2017

9 Months (with option to 

extend by 2 x 6 month 

periods)

.Net/SQL Developer

4
Call Off Contract from the Framework 

Agreement for Actuarial Services
Milliman Ltd Verschoyle House, 28-30 Lower 

Mount Street, Dublin 2
€85,000 Professional Services 01/11/2017 Until Completion of Services Actuarial Services

5
Call Off Contract from the Framework 

Agreement for Audit Services
Grant Thornton 24-26 City Quay Dublin 2 €279,000 Professional Services 14/11/2017 Until Completion of Services

Consultancy Services in connection with 

General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR)

6
Call Off Contract from the Framework 

Agreement for Software 

Development Lifecycle Resources

Deloitte Solutions Ltd 20 Earlsfort Terrace Dublin 2 €598,950 Professional Services 14/11/2017 Until Completion of Services IT Process Implementation

7 OGP Framework PwC One Spencer Dock, North Wall Quay, 

Dublin 1

in excess of €70k Professional Services 23/11/2017 6 Months Outsourcing Report

8 Third Party Supplier's Agreement
D&B Business Information Solutions 

UC The Chase, Carmanhall Road, 

Sandyford, Dublin 18

in excess of €209k Services 24/11/2017 36 Months
Data for Entities incorporated in Ireland (CRO 

Data)

9

Call Off Contract from the Framework 

Agreement for the provision of 

Financial Advisory Services (Banks 

and Investment Firms) 

Oliver Wyman
Friedrich-Ebert Anlage 49, 60308 

Frankfurt, Germany.
€1,125,192 Professional Services

28/11/2017 Until Completion of Services

Resource for Market Risk 

10 Supplier T&C's MorningStar
1 Olivers Yard, 55-71 City Road, 

London, EC1Y 1HQ, United Kingdom
€120,000 Goods 08/12/2017 48 Months* Investment Fund Dataset

11
Call Off Contract from the Framework 

Agreement for Software 

Development Lifecycle Resources

Bearingpoint
Montague House, Adelaide Road,

Dublin 2
€396,000 Professional Services 19/12/2017

6 months (with option to 

extend 3 x 6 month periods)
Business Analyst Services

Contracts Awarded in Q4 2017 - over €50k (exclusive of VAT)

* Report amended on 16 February 2018 to correct an error in the contract 

term of item no. 10 - Morning Star. The original report erroneously stated 

the contract term was 24 months.


